SUPREME COURT OF NOVA SCOTIA FAMILY DIVISION

Citation: Nova Scotia (Community Services) v. S.C., 2017 NSSC 336

Date: 2017-12-01 Docket: SFH-CFSA 101078 Registry: Halifax

Between:

Minister of Community Services

Applicant

v.

S.C. and M.S.

Respondents

LIBRARY HEADING

Judge: The Honourable Justice Elizabeth Jollimore

Heard: November 6-9, 2017 and December 1, 2017

Summary: Application for permanent care and custody of twenty month old child dismissed.

Key words: Children and Family Services Act

Legislation: *Children and Family Services Act*, S.N.S. 1990, c. 5, subsection 22(1), clauses 22(2)(b), (g) and (ja), section 46

THIS INFORMATION SHEET DOESN'T FORM PART OF THE COURT'S DECISION. QUOTES MUST BE FROM THE DECISION, NOT THIS LIBRARY SHEET.